
  

City of Brookings 

MEETING AGENDA 
 

CITY COUNCIL 
Monday, February 8, 2021, 7:00pm 
City Hall Council Chambers, 898 Elk Drive, Brookings, OR 97415 
 
 

CITY COUNCIL 
A. Call to Order 

B. Pledge of Allegiance 

C. Roll Call 

D. Oral Requests and Communications from the audience 
(*Public Comments on non-agenda items – five (5) minute limit per person, please submit Public Comment Form in advance)   

E. Consent Calendar 
1. Approve Council minutes for January 25, 2021 [Pg. 1] 
2. Approve Park & Rec Minutes for September 22, 2020 [Pg. 3] 

F. Staff Reports/Public Hearings/Ordinances/Resolutions/Final Orders  
1. Approve Inflow and Infiltration Repair Contract [PWDS, Pg. 5] 
2. Accept Safe Routes to School Grant and Appropriate Funds [PWDS, Pg. 6] 

a) ODOT Safe Routes to Schools grant agreement [Pg.8 ] 
b) Resolution 21-R-1196 [Pg. 28] 

G. Informational Non-Action Items 

1. January Vouchers  

H. Remarks from Mayor and Councilors 

I. Adjournment 

 
*The agenda packet is available on-line at www.brookings.or.us, at Brookings City Hall and at Chetco Community Public Library.  Return 

completed Public Comment forms to the City Recorder before the start of the meeting or during regular business hours. 
 
All public meetings are held in accessible locations.  Auxiliary aids will be provided upon request with at least 72 hours advance 
notification.  Please contact 469-1102 if you have any questions regarding this notice. 
 
Due to the COVID-19 virus, meeting participants in the council chambers will be limited and social distancing of six (6) feet will be 
required and maintained.  If you would like to view the City Council Meeting live, you can via:  
   -Television – Charter Channel 181 
   -Internet – Go to the City of Brookings website at http://www.brookings.or.us 
 

Watch Meeting Live instructions: 1. Visit the City of Brookings website home page. 2. Click on Government (top page).  3. Click on City 
Council (right side). 4. Under Agenda & Meetings click Watch Meeting Live. 5. You will need to download the VLC Media Player. Follow 
directions and links for your device.  
 

On computers, it is possible to stream the meetings LIVE by copying and pasting the following link inside your web browser: 
 mms://68.185.2.46:8080 

 

http://www.brookings.or.us/
http://www.brookings.or.us/
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City of Brookings 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 
City Hall Council Chambers, 898 Elk Drive, Brookings, OR 97415 

Monday, January 25, 2021 

Call to Order 
Mayor Pieper called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM 

Roll Call 
Council Present: Mayor Jake Pieper, Councilors Brad Alcorn, Ed Schreiber, John McKinney and Ron 
Hedenskog; a quorum present. 
Staff present: City Manager Janell Howard, Public Works and Development Services Director 
Anthony Baron, Police Chief Kelby McCrae, Deputy Recorder Natasha Tippetts. 
Media Present: None    
Others Present: 5 audience members 

Ceremonies 
None 

Scheduled Public Appearances 
None 

Oral Requests and Communications from the Audience 
1. Debbie Salzman, PO Box 608, Brookings – Presented Mayor Pieper with a framed certificate for

his participation in the ceremony from Wreaths Across America.
2. Diana Cooper, 805 Paradise Lane, Brookings – Provided information for Brookings Harbor Task

Force.
3. Jean Soderman, 1724 Arch Lane, Brookings – Spoke against the usage of masks as protection

on Covid-19.

Consent Calendar 
1. Approve Council Minutes for January 15, 2021

2. Receive monthly financial report for November, 2020

Councilor Schreiber moved, Councilor Hedenskog seconded, and Council voted 
unanimously to approve the Consent Calendar. 

Staff Reports  
1. South Coast Interagency Narcotics Team Intergovernmental Agreement 
Kelby McCrae presented the staff report 

Councilor Alcorn moved, Councilor McKinney seconded and Council voted unanimously 
to authorize the Mayor to sign the 2020-2022 Intergovernmental Agreement with 
SCINT.  

2. Repairs to Pump House 
Tony Baron presented the staff report 

Councilor Alcorn moved, Councilor Hedenskog seconded, and Council voted 
unanimously to authorize City Manager to enter into an agreement with Affordable 
Construction & Repair Inc. in the amount of $88,300.  
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3. Authorize Signatories Resolution  
Janell Howard presented the staff report 

Councilor Alcorn moved, Councilor Hedenskog seconded and Council voted 
unanimously to adopt Resolution 21-R-1195, a Resolution authorizing signatories for 
all city financial activities. 

4. Liaison Appointment 
Janell Howard presented the staff report 

Council discussed the current Council Liaison chart. Councilor Alcorn submitted he would like to be 
appointed to Curry County Commission. Councilor Schreiber submitted he would like to be 
appointed to the Port of Brookings Harbor. 

Councilor Schreiber moved, Councilor Hedenskog seconded and Council voted 
unanimously to make those changes to the Council Liaison chart.  

Remarks from Mayor and Councilors 
Councilor Schreiber remarked he would like to see an update on how the Community Resource 
Officer is doing at his new job. Mayor Pieper concurred on this.  

Mayor Pieper remarked he would also like to see agendas for Council Meetings be put out sooner 
for the public and also for Council Members as well if possible.  

Adjournment 
Councilor Hedenskog moved, Councilor Alcorn seconded and Council voted unanimously to adjourn 
the meeting at 7:48 PM. 

Respectfully submitted: 
ATTESTED: 
this 8th day of February, 2021: 

Jake Pieper, Mayor Janell K. Howard, City Recorder 
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MINUTES
BROOKINGS PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

September 22, 2020

CALL TO ORDER 
Chair Kather called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

ROLL CALL 
Present:  Commissioners Jaime Armstrong, Lonnie Nalls, Lex Rau and Chair Trace Kather
Also present:  Deputy PWDS Director Jay Trost
Approximately one audience member

APPROVAL OF MINUTES 
Motion made by Commissioner Nalls to approve the minutes of June 25, 2020; motion 
seconded and Commission voted; the motion carried unanimously.  

PUBLIC APPEARANCES – Mike Worthey who recently applied for the Parks & Rec Commission
introduced himself to the Commission; his formal appointment has not yet been made.  He has
lived in the community for many years, raised his family here and is active with local sporting
events.  He is looking forward to serving on the Commission.

COMMISSION BUSINESS 
A. Resignation of Commissioner Lonnie Nalls – Commission accepted resignation of
Commissioner Nalls, who will be relocating out of the area.
B. Rescheduling November meeting to November 19, 2020 – Because of the Thanksgiving
holiday, the November meeting will be moved to November 19, 2020.

REGULAR AGENDA – None

INFORMATION UPDATES/DISCUSSION ITEMS 
A. Park Updates – Jay Trost updated Commission on park work being done.  Improvements are
being made to Bankus Park, including recent removal of a diseased cherry tree, new landscaping
with  irrigation, planting of two new trees, adding concrete benches and sod. He also noted that
four benches have been removed from the downtown area by Public Works as homeless
individuals were living/defacating  on the benches ruining the bench finishes.  Once the benches
are clean and refurbished they will be repurposed.
B. Azalea Park – Basketball court lights have been installed and courts are being used.  Park and
fields are being actively used by all sports.  Nine softball tournaments have been scheduled thru
the end of the year with local and out of town teams, the most use they have seen since built. The
fields are holding up well with the parks crew doing a great job of maintaining.  The Outdoor
Fitness area that is being funded by All Care and Rotary is scheduled to be installed next week
along with curbing and signage. The lower parking lot across from St. Tim’s is currently closed and
being redesigned allowing for more functional parking.
C. Chetco Point – Installing water at the Dog Park for dogs and patrons. Out on the Point safety
rails are being installed along the edges.
D. Swimming Pool – During COVID the pool schedule was adjusted with no public swim time,
however private pool rentals were allowed on weekends, which was very popular.  Pool manager
Sienna Worthy coordinated scheduling and the season ended with an $8000 increase over last
year.  Because of increased interest pool season has been extended thru September.
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2021 - 1/31/2021 Feb 03, 2021  01:11PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Summary

GL Check Check Vendor Check GL Account Amount

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee

01/21 01/07/2021 85948 6058 101 Bar & Grill 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85949 993 ATCO International 10-00-2005 533.26

01/21 01/07/2021 85950 6059 Backstreet Bar 32-00-2005 210.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85951 6060 Bell & Whistle Coffee House 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85952 4506 Blue Water Cafe 32-00-2005 300.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85953 4859 Brookings Harbor Garden Club 10-00-2005 1,500.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85954 714 Brookings Signs & Graphics 10-00-2005 122.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85955 313 Brookings Vol Firefighters 10-00-2005 2,250.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85956 715 Budge McHugh Supply 20-00-2005 290.07

01/21 01/07/2021 85957 5567 CAL/OR Insurance Specialists Inc 30-00-2005 683.33

01/21 01/07/2021 85958 6047 Casita De Oro Mexican Restaurant 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85959 6061 Catalyst Seafood Restaurant & Lounge 32-00-2005 450.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85960 6048 Cazadores Mexican Restaurant 32-00-2005 180.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85961 5842 Century West Engineering Corp 33-00-2005 21,925.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85962 5822 Chaves Consulting Inc 49-00-2005 370.20

01/21 01/07/2021 85963 5952 Chetco Auto Marine & Industrial Supply 25-00-2005 480.92

01/21 01/07/2021 85964 5500 Chetco Brewing Company 32-00-2005 180.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85965 3834 Clean Sweep Janitorial Service 25-00-2005 2,095.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85966 5909 CMI Software Corp 30-00-2005 21,250.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85967 5827 Coastal Investments LLC 10-00-2005 1,130.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85968 183 Colvin Oil Company 10-00-2005 1,966.74

01/21 01/07/2021 85969 6013 Compass Rose Cafe 32-00-2005 270.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85970 5939 Country Media Inc 25-00-2005 267.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85971 5042 Curry Health Network 10-00-2005 50.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85972 6002 Dragon Palace 32-00-2005 240.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85973 5804 Early Management Team Inc 50-00-2005 5,000.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85974 3342 Fastenal 20-00-2005 48.16

01/21 01/07/2021 85975 6021 Fely's Cafe 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85976 6050 First Chapter Coffee House 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85977 5432 First Community Credit Union 25-00-2005 1,102.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85978 6003 First Rise Baking Co LLC 32-00-2005 180.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85979 298 Freeman Rock, Inc 10-00-2005 729.65

01/21 01/07/2021 85980 6051 Gold Beach BBQ 32-00-2005 270.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85981 5065 Gold Beach Lumber 10-00-2005 88.57

01/21 01/07/2021 85982 6018 Great American Smoke House 32-00-2005 180.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85983 4357 Hemlock Street Properties LLC 10-00-2005 405.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85984 6052 Hunger Paynes 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85985 6004 Kaya Sushi & Noodle House 32-00-2005 330.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85986 6053 Khob Khun Thai 32-00-2005 330.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85987 3978 KLB Enterprises 25-00-2005 600.11

01/21 01/07/2021 85988 6025 La Flor de Mexico 32-00-2005 330.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85989 6014 Mattie's Pancake House 32-00-2005 360.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85990 4269 Gary Milliman 10-00-2005 300.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85991 6046 Misty Mountain Brewing 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85992 4443 Napa Auto Parts-Golder's 15-00-2005 42.94

01/21 01/07/2021 85993 279 One Call Concepts, Inc 25-00-2005 32.34

01/21 01/07/2021 85994 6009 Panchos Restaurant 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85995 252 Paramount Pest Control 10-00-2005 245.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85996 866 Pitney Bowes Global Financial , LLC 10-00-2005 144.93

01/21 01/07/2021 85997 322 Postmaster 25-00-2005 850.00

01/21 01/07/2021 85998 207 Quill Corporation 10-00-2005 104.49

01/21 01/07/2021 85999 6011 Rancho Viejo 32-00-2005 180.00

01/21 01/07/2021 86000 6027 Rice Bowl 32-00-2005 90.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2021 - 1/31/2021 Feb 03, 2021  01:11PM

GL Check Check Vendor Check GL Account Amount

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee

01/21 01/07/2021 86001 5025 Rivers End Construction, INC 50-00-2005 4,675.00

01/21 01/07/2021 86002 1840 Rogue Credit Union 15-00-2005 1,356.89

01/21 01/07/2021 86003 6056 Spinner's Seafood, Steak & Chophouse 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/07/2021 86004 6057 Sunset Family Pizza 32-00-2005 210.00

01/21 01/07/2021 86005 6028 The Bite's On! 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/07/2021 86006 6062 The Crazy Norwegian 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/07/2021 86007 6063 The Crow's Nest 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/07/2021 86008 6015 The Landing North 32-00-2005 270.00

01/21 01/07/2021 86009 6020 The Spoon Cafe 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/07/2021 86010 6012 Tropicalia Brazilian Cuisine 32-00-2005 180.00

01/21 01/07/2021 86011 5973 Tyree Oil Inc 10-00-2005 15.12

01/21 01/07/2021 86012 4542 Umpqua Bank 45-00-2005 9,774.31

01/21 01/07/2021 86013 2122 Cardmember Service 10-00-2005 2,443.61

01/21 01/07/2021 86014 5003 Wild River Pizza 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/07/2021 86015 6064 Zola's On the Water 32-00-2005 450.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86016 6058 101 Bar & Grill 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86017 6059 Backstreet Bar 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86018 6023 Beachcombers Deli 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86019 4939 BI- Mart Corporation 10-00-2005 95.01

01/21 01/14/2021 86020 5405 Black Trumpet Bistro 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86021 2407 Blue Star Gas 10-00-2005 102.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86022 1169 Brookings Electronic Svs Inc 50-00-2005 2,289.05

01/21 01/14/2021 86023 5070 Canon Solutions America 10-00-2005 25.26

01/21 01/14/2021 86024 6048 Cazadores Mexican Restaurant 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86025 5500 Chetco Brewing Company 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86026 822 Coast Auto Center 10-00-2005 490.78

01/21 01/14/2021 86027 6013 Compass Rose Cafe 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86028 5939 Country Media Inc 10-00-2005 10.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86029 4746 Curry County Treasurer 10-00-2005 224.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86030 173 Curry Equipment 10-00-2005 36.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86031 284 Day Management Corp 30-00-2005 930.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86032 317 DCBS - Fiscal Services 10-00-2005 424.92

01/21 01/14/2021 86033 185 Del Cur Supply 15-00-2005 147.80

01/21 01/14/2021 86034 6002 Dragon Palace 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86035 5951 Executech Utah LLC 49-00-2005 30.07

01/21 01/14/2021 86036 3342 Fastenal 10-00-2005 470.14

01/21 01/14/2021 86037 6021 Fely's Cafe 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86038 153 Ferrellgas 15-00-2005 367.77

01/21 01/14/2021 86039 6003 First Rise Baking Co LLC 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86040 4872 G. W., Inc. 10-00-2005 70.90

01/21 01/14/2021 86041 6051 Gold Beach BBQ 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86042 6066 Golden Harvest Herban Farm & Bakery 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86043 6018 Great American Smoke House 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86044 6067 Griff's on the Dock 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86045 6052 Hunger Paynes 32-00-2005 150.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86046 4980 iSecure 10-00-2005 33.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86047 6005 Khun Thai Restaurant 32-00-2005 570.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86048 6025 La Flor de Mexico 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86049 6054 Latitude 42 Sports Bar & Grill 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86050 6065 Local Government Law Group PC 10-00-2005 4,237.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86051 6014 Mattie's Pancake House 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86052 6046 Misty Mountain Brewing 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86053 5789 Moss Adams LLP 75-00-2005 775.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86054 2 Delia Albor 10-00-2005 70.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86055 2 Carlos Sanchez Diaz 10-00-2005 70.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86056 4487 Net Assets Corporation 10-00-2005 864.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     3

Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2021 - 1/31/2021 Feb 03, 2021  01:11PM

GL Check Check Vendor Check GL Account Amount

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee

01/21 01/14/2021 86057 3159 NorthCoast Health Screening 10-00-2005 122.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86058 5886 Office Depot Inc 10-00-2005 267.34

01/21 01/14/2021 86059 3561 Oil Can Henry's 10-00-2005 235.94

01/21 01/14/2021 86060 5008 Online Information Services 10-00-2005 95.98

01/21 01/14/2021 86061 5155 Oregon Department of Revenue 10-00-2005 536.25

01/21 01/14/2021 86062 6007 Oxenfre Public House 32-00-2005 270.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86063 6008 Pacific Sushi & Grill 32-00-2005 180.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86064 5610 Pamplin Media Group 25-00-2005 150.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86065 6009 Panchos Restaurant 32-00-2005 150.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86066 6055 Portside Market & Deli 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86067 207 Quill Corporation 10-00-2005 712.91

01/21 01/14/2021 86068 6011 Rancho Viejo 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86069 6027 Rice Bowl 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86070 6057 Sunset Family Pizza 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86071 6010 Superfly Martini Bar & Grill 32-00-2005 180.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86072 6062 The Crazy Norwegian 32-00-2005 210.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86073 6015 The Landing North 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86074 6012 Tropicalia Brazilian Cuisine 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/14/2021 86075 861 Village Express Mail Center 20-00-2005 25.12

01/21 01/14/2021 86076 169 Waste Connections Inc 33-00-2005 186.29

01/21 01/14/2021 86077 5992 Ziply Fiber 25-00-2005 1,469.46

01/21 01/21/2021 86078 496 APSCO LLC 53-00-2005 15,630.22

01/21 01/21/2021 86079 4734 Aramark Uniform Services 10-00-2005 150.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86080 6069 Barnacle Bistro 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86081 6023 Beachcombers Deli 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86082 6060 Bell & Whistle Coffee House 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86083 5405 Black Trumpet Bistro 32-00-2005 480.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86084 4506 Blue Water Cafe 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86085 5070 Canon Solutions America 10-00-2005 63.75

01/21 01/21/2021 86086 6047 Casita De Oro Mexican Restaurant 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86087 6061 Catalyst Seafood Restaurant & Lounge 32-00-2005 360.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86088 3015 Charter Communications 30-00-2005 594.98

01/21 01/21/2021 86089 5500 Chetco Brewing Company 32-00-2005 210.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86090 183 Colvin Oil Company 10-00-2005 2,025.02

01/21 01/21/2021 86091 6013 Compass Rose Cafe 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86092 575 Dell Marketing L.P. 49-00-2005 2,779.40

01/21 01/21/2021 86093 1 Gilbert Alvarez 20-00-2005 162.02

01/21 01/21/2021 86094 1 Armando & Victoria Fernandez 20-00-2005 5.20

01/21 01/21/2021 86095 1 Susan Heinrichs 20-00-2005 132.56

01/21 01/21/2021 86096 1 Henry Luerra 20-00-2005 182.16

01/21 01/21/2021 86097 1 Myles Malo 20-00-2005 83.60

01/21 01/21/2021 86098 1 Shane Navarro 20-00-2005 109.13

01/21 01/21/2021 86099 1 Shane Navarro 20-00-2005 109.13

01/21 01/21/2021 86100 371 Dept. of Environmental Quality 25-00-2005 10,967.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86101 6002 Dragon Palace 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86102 2640 Dyer Partnership Inc., The 10-00-2005 2,327.50

01/21 01/21/2021 86103 3342 Fastenal 10-00-2005 113.69

01/21 01/21/2021 86104 6049 Fat Irish Kitchen & Pub 32-00-2005 450.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86105 6021 Fely's Cafe 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86106 2186 Ferguson Waterworks #3011 20-00-2005 335.10

01/21 01/21/2021 86107 6071 First Brookings LLC 15-00-2005 19,988.80

01/21 01/21/2021 86108 6003 First Rise Baking Co LLC 32-00-2005 240.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86109 6051 Gold Beach BBQ 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86110 6066 Golden Harvest Herban Farm & Bakery 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86111 6067 Griff's on the Dock 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86112 6004 Kaya Sushi & Noodle House 32-00-2005 360.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Brookings Check Register - Summary Page:     4

Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2021 - 1/31/2021 Feb 03, 2021  01:11PM

GL Check Check Vendor Check GL Account Amount

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee

01/21 01/21/2021 86113 6053 Khob Khun Thai 32-00-2005 150.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86114 6005 Khun Thai Restaurant 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86115 6025 La Flor de Mexico 32-00-2005 210.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86116 6014 Mattie's Pancake House 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86117 6046 Misty Mountain Brewing 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86118 5886 Office Depot Inc 10-00-2005 69.50

01/21 01/21/2021 86119 4324 OGFOA 10-00-2005 225.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86120 6007 Oxenfre Public House 32-00-2005 330.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86121 6008 Pacific Sushi & Grill 32-00-2005 420.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86122 6009 Panchos Restaurant 32-00-2005 450.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86123 4 Nicole Grin 10-00-2005 224.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86124 5101 Pitney Bowes Reserve Acct 10-00-2005 500.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86125 6055 Portside Market & Deli 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86126 207 Quill Corporation 10-00-2005 477.97

01/21 01/21/2021 86127 6011 Rancho Viejo 32-00-2005 150.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86128 6027 Rice Bowl 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86129 3369 Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt PC 20-00-2005 1,420.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86130 6056 Spinner's Seafood, Steak & Chophouse 32-00-2005 390.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86131 6057 Sunset Family Pizza 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86132 6010 Superfly Martini Bar & Grill 32-00-2005 420.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86133 6062 The Crazy Norwegian 32-00-2005 180.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86134 6015 The Landing North 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86135 6068 The Salty Dawg Highway101 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86136 6070 Pam Trinkler 32-00-2005 20.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86137 6012 Tropicalia Brazilian Cuisine 32-00-2005 180.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86138 861 Village Express Mail Center 10-00-2005 37.77

01/21 01/21/2021 86139 169 Waste Connections Inc 10-00-2005 1,016.34

01/21 01/21/2021 86140 5003 Wild River Pizza 32-00-2005 420.00

01/21 01/21/2021 86141 4220 Woof's Dog Bakery 61-00-2005 47.99

01/21 01/21/2021 86142 6064 Zola's On the Water 32-00-2005 450.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86143 5908 Amazon Capital Services 10-00-2005 112.58

01/21 01/28/2021 86144 6059 Backstreet Bar 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86145 6069 Barnacle Bistro 32-00-2005 150.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86146 6023 Beachcombers Deli 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86147 4506 Blue Water Cafe 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86148 6031 Cascade Home Center 25-00-2005 1,472.75

01/21 01/28/2021 86149 6061 Catalyst Seafood Restaurant & Lounge 32-00-2005 90.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86150 6048 Cazadores Mexican Restaurant 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86151 3015 Charter Communications 10-00-2005 144.98

01/21 01/28/2021 86152 182 Coos-Curry Electric 10-00-2005 4,776.87

01/21 01/28/2021 86153 1 Isaac Enriquez 20-00-2005 38.39

01/21 01/28/2021 86154 371 Dept. of Environmental Quality 25-00-2005 975.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86155 6002 Dragon Palace 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86156 6021 Fely's Cafe 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86157 2186 Ferguson Waterworks #3011 20-00-2005 7,244.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86158 6050 First Chapter Coffee House 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86159 6051 Gold Beach BBQ 32-00-2005 210.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86160 6018 Great American Smoke House 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86161 6067 Griff's on the Dock 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86162 6052 Hunger Paynes 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86163 4171 In-Motion Graphics 10-00-2005 38.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86164 6004 Kaya Sushi & Noodle House 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86165 6053 Khob Khun Thai 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86166 3978 KLB Enterprises 25-00-2005 284.51

01/21 01/28/2021 86167 6025 La Flor de Mexico 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86168 6014 Mattie's Pancake House 32-00-2005 30.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/21 01/28/2021 86169 329 New Hope Plumbing 10-00-2005 475.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86170 4 Lorrie Gerretse 10-00-2005 520.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86171 207 Quill Corporation 10-00-2005 40.99

01/21 01/28/2021 86172 6011 Rancho Viejo 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86173 6027 Rice Bowl 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86174 3309 Roberts & Associates 20-00-2005 330.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86175 3499 Simplot Grower Solutions 10-00-2005 538.34

01/21 01/28/2021 86176 6057 Sunset Family Pizza 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86177 6062 The Crazy Norwegian 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86178 6063 The Crow's Nest 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86179 6015 The Landing North 32-00-2005 120.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86180 6068 The Salty Dawg Highway101 32-00-2005 60.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86181 4525 TL Productions, Inc. 10-00-2005 57.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86182 6012 Tropicalia Brazilian Cuisine 32-00-2005 30.00

01/21 01/28/2021 86183 5003 Wild River Pizza 32-00-2005 30.00

          Grand Totals:  193,521.87

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

City Recorder: ______________________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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